

## PERTH, TUESDAY, 20 JULY 2010 No. 140 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.45 PM

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

## **ELECTION OF SENATORS ACT 1903**

PROCLAMATION

Western Australia By the Honourable Wayne Stewart Martin, Chief Justice of Western Australia, Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor of the State of Western Australia WAYNE STEWART MARTIN Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor

[L.S.]

For the purpose of the election of 6 Senators for the State of Western Australia to the Senate of the Parliament of the Commonwealth, I, the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor, acting under the *Election of Senators Act 1903* and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, fix—

- (a) 22 July 2010 as the date for the close of the rolls; and
- (b) 29 July 2010 at 12 noon as the date and time before which nominations for the election are to be made; and
- (c) 21 August 2010 as the date for the polling; and
- (d) 27 October 2010 as the date for the return of the writ issued in respect of the election.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the State at Perth on 19 July 2010.

By command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor,

C. J. BARNETT, Premier.